



IMPORTANT DOCUMENT Please Review

Peninsula Protect Information Document Protection Period 1 July 2024 – 31 March 2025

In accordance with the Peninsula Protect Product Disclosure Statement (**PDS**), Peninsula Mutual Limited may update the PDS from time to time. The PDS dated 1 July 2024 replaces the PDS dated 1 April 2024 and any previous versions. Listed below are the main changes to the Peninsula Protect Product Disclosure Statement.

At the General Meeting held on 11 June 2024, the Members approved special resolutions to change the company name from Employsure Mutual Limited to Peninsula Mutual Limited.

The following changes have been made to the Product Disclosure Statement:

- All references to Employsure Mutual Limited in the PDS have been amended to Peninsula Mutual Limited.
- All references to Employsure Protect in the PDS have been amended to Peninsula Protect.
- References to Employsure Pty Ltd have been amended to Peninsula Australia Pty Ltd.
- References to Employsure Limited have been amended to Peninsula Group NZ Limited.
- References to Employsure Law Law Pty Ltd have been amended to Irwell Law Pty Ltd.

Peninsula Mutual has appointed Peninsula Australia Pty Ltd as its Authorised Representative 001274577 to distribute the financial product Peninsula Protect in Australia.

Peninsula Mutual has appointed Peninsula Group NZ Limited to arrange for the issue of Peninsula Protect in New Zealand.

Remember: It is a requirement that you seek and follow advice from Peninsula when you become aware of circumstances which may give rise to a claim in order to have the benefit of protection. For full terms and conditions please read the Peninsula Protect Product Disclosure Statement.